NT-News 02/2020
Author: VM / Martina Merkle
NOVOtechnik
SIEDLE GRUPPE
News_02_2020_TM1_e.doc 17.01.2020 VM/mm Seite 1 von 5
Product Launch TM1 Series
1 Introduction
The new TM1 series is the successor of the previous TIM series.

faces
 Additional CAN SAE J1939 interface
 Minor changes in ordering code
 Further data can be found in the data sheets
NT-News 02/2020
Author: VM / Martina Merkle
NOVOtechnik
SIEDLE GRUPPE
News_02_2020_TM1_e.doc 17.01.2020 VM/mm Seite 3 von 5
2.4 Accessories
 The existing position markers (Z-TH1-P18/P19/P21/P22 and Z-TIM-P20)
can be used further.
New type designations and P/N are planned for the ring position marker
Z-TIM-P20 (D = 17.4 mm) and the two floating position markers
Z-TH1-P21/P22 due to a change of supplier (New: Z-TH1-P30/P31/P32).
The old types are replaced in the data sheets after exhaust of stock. The
functionality of the old and new types remain unchanged.
 Additionaly, new U-shaped position marker Z-TH1-P25.
Attention: different zero point (minus 0.75 mm) due to greater thickness 9.5 mm
of the position marker compared with  e.g. Z-TH1-P18 (8 mm thick)
 New mating connectors M12 5-pin for CAN (EEM-33-49/50/51/52), since
the cable shield must be placed on the knurled nut for full EMC compli-
ance
3 Benchmark